

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension Of Sentence Application No.
1133/2025

In

D.B. Criminal Appeal No.255/2025

Rinkesh @ Rinku S/o Shri Ram, Aged About 30 Years, R/o
Santha Ps Mahawa District Dausa (Raj) (At Present Confined In
Special Central Jail Shyalawas Dausa)

----Applicant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan, Through Public Prosecutor

----Respondent

For Applicant(s)	:	Mr. Mohar Pal Meena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, Dy.G.A. with Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

08/05/2026

Learned counsel for the applicant wants to with the present
suspension of sentence application, at this stage.

In that view of the matter, the present suspension of
sentence application stands dismissed, as prayed for.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J